
2007 MSHSL Section 6A Championships 
LPGE High School, Long Prairie   Oct. 25, 2007 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Long Prairie-Gre        62   3   4  15  18  22  28  30  18:36.5  1:14.2 
  2 Albany                  79   2  10  16  24  27  31  41  18:43.7  1:23.5 
  3 Dawson-Boyd/Lac         97   1  17  19  23  37  39  45  18:55.3  2:07.5 
  4 New London-Spicer      142   5   9  36  44  48  49  59  19:12.5  1:55.2 
  5 Sauk Centre            153   7  11  38  42  55  74  86  19:21.3  2:15.2 
  6 Benson                 160  13  29  32  35  51  54  60  19:31.0  1:27.8 
  7 Morris Area            174  21  25  26  34  68  73  95  19:40.6  1:57.0 
  8 Paynesville            205   6  43  47  53  56  61  62  19:44.6  2:17.2 
  9 Litchfield             239  20  46  52  57  64  67  72  20:07.8  1:43.7 
 10 West Central Area      261  12  33  63  76  77  97 102  20:26.9  3:05.4 
 11 Maccray                313   8  70  71  81  83  98      21:03.9  4:12.0 
 12 Ottertail Central      315  40  50  66  75  84  88 100  20:57.6  2:36.1 
 13 Breckenridge/Cam       319  14  65  69  78  93  96 101  21:30.4  6:03.5 
 14 Ortonville             396  58  79  80  89  90  91  92  22:15.8  2:55.1 
 15 Minnewaska Area        447  82  85  87  94  99 103      24:03.5  4:44.2 
Incomplete Teams: Wheaton/Herman-N, Belgrade-Brooten, Hillcrest Lutheran 
 
1. Long Prairie-Gre 
    3  Doug Liebsch, 12           17:55.9   
    4  Ted Gray, 12               18:04.3   
   15  Drew Weinzierl, 12         18:52.9   
   18  Nathan Korfe, 11           18:59.5   
   22  David Wienhold, 12         19:10.1   
   28  Matt Schmidt, 12           19:21.2   
   30  Alex Liebsch, 10           19:24.8   
Total Time = 1:33:02.4     Total Places = 62 
 
2. Albany 
    2  Landon Bauer, 10           17:51.6   
   10  Josh Holt, 10              18:24.7   
   16  Taylor Waletzko, 9         18:54.7   
   24  Austin Erickson, 12        19:12.3   
   27  Paul Maile, 10             19:15.0   
   31  Jaime Holt, 9              19:30.8   
   41  Tony Ohmann, 11            19:49.9   
Total Time = 1:33:38.1     Total Places = 79 
 
3. Dawson-Boyd/Lac 
    1  Ryan Swenson, 9            17:38.6   
   17  Ian Hansen, 12             18:55.5   
   19  Matt Roggenbuck, 12        19:04.9   
   23  Travis Siegert, 12         19:11.3   
   37  Cade Robertson, 9          19:46.0   
   39  Alex Stamp, 9              19:48.1   
   45  Kelby Strand, 11           19:54.8   
Total Time = 1:34:36.2     Total Places = 97 
 
4. New London-Spicer 
    5  Brendan Ruter, 11          18:06.8   
    9  Jordan Radel, 12           18:17.0   
   36  Ryan Woodhall, 12          19:43.2   
   44  Billy Dean, 11             19:53.8   
   48  Ryan Wermerskirchen, 10    20:02.0   
   49  Whit Allen, 10             20:02.9   
   59  Cole Erickson, 11          20:32.8   
Total Time = 1:36:02.5     Total Places = 142 
 
5. Sauk Centre 
    7  Ben Umhoefer, 12           18:10.0   
   11  Carl Sedgeman, 12          18:32.9   
   38  Mike Kluver, 9             19:47.7   
   42  Jacob Gerhartz, 8          19:50.6   
   55  Levi Lawinger, 11          20:25.2   
   74  Shane Broermann, 11        21:25.6   
   86  Dan Kluver, 7              22:46.9   
Total Time = 1:36:46.2     Total Places = 153 
 
6. Benson 
   13  Ben Murphy, 10             18:45.7   
   29  Brennan Kent, 10           19:22.1   
   32  Mitchell Kent, 12          19:32.5   
   35  turner Carson, 11          19:41.1   
   51  Peter Hughes, 12           20:13.5   
   54  Peter Lindblad, 11         20:24.1   
   60  Anthony Frank, 11          20:34.1   
Total Time = 1:37:34.8     Total Places = 160 

7. Morris Area 
   21  Ben Ehlers, 12             19:09.2   
   25  Ray Finzel, 11             19:13.3   
   26  Stefan Lemke, 10           19:14.3   
   34  Dan Tiernan, 9             19:40.0   
   68  Austin Schieler, 10        21:06.1   
   73  Lincoln Arnold, 10         21:20.4   
   95  Jacob Erickson, 8          25:45.1   
Total Time = 1:38:22.7     Total Places = 174 
 
8. Paynesville 
    6  Tanner Wendroth            18:08.8   
   43  Patrick Hoeft, 8           19:51.2   
   47  Jamison Wall, 11           19:58.0   
   53  Anthony Poepping, 8        20:19.2   
   56  Josh Sturta, 11            20:25.9   
   61  Ezra Thompson, 11          20:36.6   
   62  Kohl Nehowig, 9            20:43.8   
Total Time = 1:38:43.0     Total Places = 205 
 
9. Litchfield 
   20  Matt Spreiter, 10          19:08.1   
   46  Kyle Ballard, 10           19:55.8   
   52  Mike Spreiter, 7           20:14.4   
   57  Josh Maahs, 12             20:29.0   
   64  Pat Zimmer, 9              20:51.7   
   67  Aaron Carlson, 11          21:04.0   
   72  Zach Madsen, 12            21:18.3   
Total Time = 1:40:38.8     Total Places = 239 
 
10. West Central Area 
   12  Kyle Toms, 9               18:35.3   
   33  Dylan Wevely, 11           19:33.8   
   63  Corey Froemming, 12        20:45.1   
   76  Beau Kashmark, 9           21:39.6   
   77  Logan Pfinsten, 10         21:40.6   
   97  Nic Burton, 11             26:39.7   
  102  Roger Hough, 10            28:06.0   
Total Time = 1:42:14.1     Total Places = 261 
 
11. Maccray 
    8  Taylor Bodin, 10           18:11.4   
   70  Dylan Aeikens, 11          21:14.5   
   71  Jordan Smith, 11           21:15.2   
   81  Levi Koenen, 9             22:15.1   
   83  Ben Bonnema, 9             22:23.3   
   98  Mitch Erickson, 9          26:57.3   
Total Time = 1:45:19.3     Total Places = 313 
 
12. Ottertail Central 
   40  Rusty Duncan, 10           19:48.7   
   50  Donovan Waddle, 12         20:06.7   
   66  Brandon Masloski, 10       21:01.1   
   75  Dan Hume, 9                21:26.5   
   84  Brock Fagerstrom, 11       22:24.8   
   88  Devin Witt, 9              23:02.5   
  100  Syver Amundson, 10         27:16.6   
Total Time = 1:44:47.6     Total Places = 315 
 



13. Breckenridge/Cam 
   14  Joel Niesche, 10           18:46.6   
   65  Brendon Skoblik, 11        20:59.8   
   69  Ryan Loken, 10             21:10.5   
   78  Justin Wiertzema, 11       21:45.1   
   93  Jon Finamore, 9            24:50.1   
   96  Travis Wiertzema, 11       25:59.3   
  101  Matthew Hieserich, 12      28:02.3   
Total Time = 1:47:32.0     Total Places = 319 
 
14. Ortonville 
   58  Luke Hartman, 9            20:30.2   
   79  Thomas Rausch, 9           21:45.8   
   80  Shane Lindahl, 9           22:14.2   
   89  Jake Meyere, 8             23:23.5   
   90  Philip Adelman, 9          23:25.2   
   91  Caleb Tollakson, 8         24:09.6   
   92  Jonah Thune, 9             24:11.6   
Total Time = 1:51:18.7     Total Places = 396 

15. Minnewaska Area 
   82  Joe Kuhn, 11               22:16.6   
   85  Blake Helmick, 9           22:35.4   
   87  Tom Lauinger, 10           22:50.6   
   94  Taylor Heald, 9            25:34.2   
   99  Travis Rinde, 10           27:00.8   
  103  Michael Thompson, 11       28:25.3   
Total Time = 2:00:17.4     Total Places = 447 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Ryan Swenson, 9            17:38.6    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
    2     2  Landon Bauer, 10           17:51.6    Albany                
    3     3  Doug Liebsch, 12           17:55.9    Long Prairie-Gre      
    4     4  Ted Gray, 12               18:04.3    Long Prairie-Gre      
    5     5  Brendan Ruter, 11          18:06.8    New London-Spicer     
    6     6  Tanner Wendroth            18:08.8    Paynesville           
    7     7  Ben Umhoefer, 12           18:10.0    Sauk Centre           
    8     8  Taylor Bodin, 10           18:11.4    Maccray               
    9     9  Jordan Radel, 12           18:17.0    New London-Spicer     
   10    10  Josh Holt, 10              18:24.7    Albany                
   11    11  Carl Sedgeman, 12          18:32.9    Sauk Centre           
   12    12  Kyle Toms, 9               18:35.3    West Central Area     
   13    13  Ben Murphy, 10             18:45.7    Benson                
   14    14  Joel Niesche, 10           18:46.6    Breckenridge/Cam      
   15    15  Drew Weinzierl, 12         18:52.9    Long Prairie-Gre      
   16    16  Taylor Waletzko, 9         18:54.7    Albany                
   17    17  Ian Hansen, 12             18:55.5    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   18    18  Nathan Korfe, 11           18:59.5    Long Prairie-Gre      
   19    19  Matt Roggenbuck, 12        19:04.9    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   20    20  Matt Spreiter, 10          19:08.1    Litchfield            
   21    21  Ben Ehlers, 12             19:09.2    Morris Area           
   22    22  David Wienhold, 12         19:10.1    Long Prairie-Gre      
   23    23  Travis Siegert, 12         19:11.3    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   24    24  Austin Erickson, 12        19:12.3    Albany                
   25    25  Ray Finzel, 11             19:13.3    Morris Area           
   26    26  Stefan Lemke, 10           19:14.3    Morris Area           
   27    27  Paul Maile, 10             19:15.0    Albany                
   28    28  Matt Schmidt, 12           19:21.2    Long Prairie-Gre      
   29    29  Brennan Kent, 10           19:22.1    Benson                
   30    30  Alex Liebsch, 10           19:24.8    Long Prairie-Gre      
   31        Michael Christenson, 11    19:28.2    Hillcrest Lutheran    
   32    31  Jaime Holt, 9              19:30.8    Albany                
   33    32  Mitchell Kent, 12          19:32.5    Benson                
   34    33  Dylan Wevely, 11           19:33.8    West Central Area     
   35    34  Dan Tiernan, 9             19:40.0    Morris Area           
   36    35  turner Carson, 11          19:41.1    Benson                
   37    36  Ryan Woodhall, 12          19:43.2    New London-Spicer     
   38    37  Cade Robertson, 9          19:46.0    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   39    38  Mike Kluver, 9             19:47.7    Sauk Centre           
   40    39  Alex Stamp, 9              19:48.1    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   41    40  Rusty Duncan, 10           19:48.7    Ottertail Central     
   42    41  Tony Ohmann, 11            19:49.9    Albany                
   43    42  Jacob Gerhartz, 8          19:50.6    Sauk Centre           
   44    43  Patrick Hoeft, 8           19:51.2    Paynesville           
   45    44  Billy Dean, 11             19:53.8    New London-Spicer     
   46    45  Kelby Strand, 11           19:54.8    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   47    46  Kyle Ballard, 10           19:55.8    Litchfield            
   48    47  Jamison Wall, 11           19:58.0    Paynesville           
   49    48  Ryan Wermerskirchen, 10    20:02.0    New London-Spicer     
   50    49  Whit Allen, 10             20:02.9    New London-Spicer     
   51    50  Donovan Waddle, 12         20:06.7    Ottertail Central     
   52    51  Peter Hughes, 12           20:13.5    Benson                
   53    52  Mike Spreiter, 7           20:14.4    Litchfield            
   54    53  Anthony Poepping, 8        20:19.2    Paynesville           
   55    54  Peter Lindblad, 11         20:24.1    Benson                
   56    55  Levi Lawinger, 11          20:25.2    Sauk Centre           
   57    56  Josh Sturta, 11            20:25.9    Paynesville           
   58    57  Josh Maahs, 12             20:29.0    Litchfield            
   59    58  Luke Hartman, 9            20:30.2    Ortonville            



   60    59  Cole Erickson, 11          20:32.8    New London-Spicer     
   61    60  Anthony Frank, 11          20:34.1    Benson                
   62    61  Ezra Thompson, 11          20:36.6    Paynesville           
   63    62  Kohl Nehowig, 9            20:43.8    Paynesville           
   64    63  Corey Froemming, 12        20:45.1    West Central Area     
   65    64  Pat Zimmer, 9              20:51.7    Litchfield            
   66    65  Brendon Skoblik, 11        20:59.8    Breckenridge/Cam      
   67    66  Brandon Masloski, 10       21:01.1    Ottertail Central     
   68    67  Aaron Carlson, 11          21:04.0    Litchfield            
   69    68  Austin Schieler, 10        21:06.1    Morris Area           
   70        Dylan Barnes, 9            21:08.3    Wheaton/Herman-N      
   71    69  Ryan Loken, 10             21:10.5    Breckenridge/Cam      
   72    70  Dylan Aeikens, 11          21:14.5    Maccray               
   73    71  Jordan Smith, 11           21:15.2    Maccray               
   74    72  Zach Madsen, 12            21:18.3    Litchfield            
   75    73  Lincoln Arnold, 10         21:20.4    Morris Area           
   76        Jared Sorenson, 7          21:20.8    Belgrade-Brooten      
   77    74  Shane Broermann, 11        21:25.6    Sauk Centre           
   78    75  Dan Hume, 9                21:26.5    Ottertail Central     
   79    76  Beau Kashmark, 9           21:39.6    West Central Area     
   80    77  Logan Pfinsten, 10         21:40.6    West Central Area     
   81    78  Justin Wiertzema, 11       21:45.1    Breckenridge/Cam      
   82    79  Thomas Rausch, 9           21:45.8    Ortonville            
   83    80  Shane Lindahl, 9           22:14.2    Ortonville            
   84    81  Levi Koenen, 9             22:15.1    Maccray               
   85    82  Joe Kuhn, 11               22:16.6    Minnewaska Area       
   86    83  Ben Bonnema, 9             22:23.3    Maccray               
   87    84  Brock Fagerstrom, 11       22:24.8    Ottertail Central     
   88    85  Blake Helmick, 9           22:35.4    Minnewaska Area       
   89    86  Dan Kluver, 7              22:46.9    Sauk Centre           
   90    87  Tom Lauinger, 10           22:50.6    Minnewaska Area       
   91    88  Devin Witt, 9              23:02.5    Ottertail Central     
   92    89  Jake Meyere, 8             23:23.5    Ortonville            
   93    90  Philip Adelman, 9          23:25.2    Ortonville            
   94    91  Caleb Tollakson, 8         24:09.6    Ortonville            
   95    92  Jonah Thune, 9             24:11.6    Ortonville            
   96        Matt Goodwin, 9            24:22.8    Belgrade-Brooten      
   97    93  Jon Finamore, 9            24:50.1    Breckenridge/Cam      
   98    94  Taylor Heald, 9            25:34.2    Minnewaska Area       
   99    95  Jacob Erickson, 8          25:45.1    Morris Area           
  100    96  Travis Wiertzema, 11       25:59.3    Breckenridge/Cam      
  101    97  Nic Burton, 11             26:39.7    West Central Area     
  102    98  Mitch Erickson, 9          26:57.3    Maccray               
  103    99  Travis Rinde, 10           27:00.8    Minnewaska Area       
  104   100  Syver Amundson, 10         27:16.6    Ottertail Central     
  105   101  Matthew Hieserich, 12      28:02.3    Breckenridge/Cam      
  106   102  Roger Hough, 10            28:06.0    West Central Are 
 


